OP \$190.00 87468360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM711194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA		02/25/2022	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Narrative Science Inc.	
Street Address:	1 N Dearborn St	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87468360	HOW THE FUTURE GETS WRITTEN
Serial Number:	88233863	LEXIO
Serial Number:	87449888	NARRATIVE N SCIENCE
Registration Number:	4487941	NARRATIVE SCIENCE
Registration Number:	4057283	NARRATIVE SCIENCE
Serial Number:	87449892	NARRATIVE SCIENCE
Registration Number:	4400945	WE TRANSFORM DATA INTO STORIES AND INSIG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: collateralreleaserequests@cibc.com

Correspondent Name: CIBC Bank USA
Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Lisette Alamo/
SIGNATURE:	/Lisette Alamo/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2022

Total Attachments: 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 007645 FRAME: 0640

900678417



TRADEMARK REEL: 007645 FRAME: 0641



CIBC Bank USA 120 S. LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60603 Tel: 312 564-2000

February 25, 2022

Narrative Science, Inc 1 N Dearborn St Chicago, II 60602

RE: Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

Dear Sir(s)

Pursuant to the terms set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 2019 and recorded with the USPTO in Reel 6733 Frame 0428 on August 30, 2019 by Narrative Science Inc., a Delaware corporation in favor of CIBC BANK USA ("Bank"), the Bank hereby releases all security interests in the Trademarks as described in the attached Exhibit A.

(2) EQUAL HOUSING LENDER | MEMBER FOIC

RECORDED: 03/01/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007645 FRAME: 0642